

SOLIX™

RONDO TRUE WIRELESS EARPHONES



ITEM#: 2580479

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY
AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE USE

Getting Started

Remove the item from the box.

Please retain all packaging and manual for future reference.

Pairing mode-Auto pairing:

Pairing name: Solix Rondo Earphones

Remove your earphones from the charging station, they will turn on and pair with one another automatically. Once the earphones are paired either the LEFT or RIGHT earphone will flash red and blue alternately waiting to be paired to a device. The earphones will appear as "Solix Rondo Earphones" in the list of available Bluetooth devices. Select it and connect. When you put the earphones back in the charging station they will turn off automatically and begin to charge if needed.

When your earphones are off, press and hold the button for 2 seconds to turn on your earphones. If your earphones are already on, press and hold the button for 2 seconds to turn off your earphones.

Key function:

Long press for 2 seconds	Turn on/ Turn off
Short press	Music pause/Play music/ Answer the phone/Hang up
Long press the button for 2s	Reject the phone call.
Press the button twice	Last number redial.

Indicator light status

Pairing Mode	Working	Charging	Full Charge
Flashing red & blue light	blinking blue light	steady red light	Earbuds: red light is off Charging case: red light stopped blinking & is a steady red light

Specification

Bluetooth version: 5.0

Bluetooth frequency: 2402-2480MHz

Frequency response: 20Hz-20kHz

Max transmitted power: 4dBm

Power supply: Built-in battery

Battery capacity: 40mAh/earbud, 300mAh/charging case

Charging voltage: DC 5V

Operation range: 10m

Playing time: 3h

Charging time: 1-2h

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- The battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine.
- Do not use this apparatus near water.
- Clean only with dry cloth.
- Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.
- Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.
- Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs, convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the apparatus.
- Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
- Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

 **Bluetooth** is a trademark on a registered trademark of Bluetooth SIG Inc.



Guidelines for protection of the environment.

This appliance should not be put into the domestic garbage at the end of its useful life, but must be disposed of at a central point for recycling of electric and electronic domestic appliances.

This symbol on appliance, instruction manual and packaging puts your attention to this important issue. The materials used in this appliance can be recycled. By recycling used domestic appliances you contribute an important push to the protection of our environment. Ask your local authorities for information regarding the point of recollection.



The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: <http://solixco.com/eudocs>



WARNING: To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods. For your own safety, please be aware of your surroundings when using these earphones. Not suitable for children.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.

SOLIX™ is a registered trademark of Audeo Innovations Ltd.

SOLIX™

RONDO TRUE WIRELESS EARPHONES



ITEM#: 2580479

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
LEES A.U.B. ALLE INSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG DOOR
EN BEWAAR ZE VOOR LATER GEBRUIK

Van start gaan

Haal het product uit de doos

Bewaar alle verpakking en handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

Koppelingsmodus-Automatische koppeling:

Koppelingsnaam: Solix Rondo Earphones

Verwijder de headset uit het laadstation en de headset wordt automatisch ingeschakeld en gekoppeld. Zodra de headset is gekoppeld, knippert de linker of rechter headset afwisselend rood en blauw, wachtend op de koppeling met het apparaat. De headset verschijnt als een "Solix Rondo Earphones" in de lijst met beschikbare Bluetooth-apparaten. Selecteer het en maak verbinding. Wanneer u de hoofdtelefoon weer op het laadstation plaatst, worden deze automatisch uitgeschakeld en wordt het opladen gestart wanneer dat nodig is.

Wanneer uw headset is uitgeschakeld, houdt u de knop 2 seconden ingedrukt om de headset in te schakelen. Als uw hoofdtelefoon al is ingeschakeld, houdt u deze 2 seconden ingedrukt om deze uit te schakelen.

Belangrijkste functies:

Houd twee seconden lang ingedrukt	Schakel in/schakel uit
Druk de knop kort in	Muziek pauzeren/Muziek afspelen/ Telefoon beantwoorden/Oproep beëindigen
Houd de knop 2 sec. ingedrukt	Een oproep weigeren
Druk twee keer op de knop	Laatste oproep terugbellen

Status indicatielampje

Koppelingsmodus	In werking	Laden	Volledige opgeladen
Knipperend rood en blauw licht	knipperend blauw licht	constant rood licht	Oordopjes: rood lampje is uit Opladacassette: rood lampje stopt met knipperen en brandt continu rood

Specificaties

Bluetooth versie: 5.0

Bluetooth frequentie: 2402-2480MHz

Frequentierespons: 20Hz-20kHz

Max uitgezonden vermogen: 4dBm

Stroomvoorziening: Ingebouwde batterij

Batterijcapaciteit: 40mAh/oordopjes, 300mAh/oplaadbare case

Laadvoltage: DC 5V

Werkingsafstand: 10m

Speelduur: 3u

Laadtijd: 1-2u

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

- De batterij mag niet worden blootgesteld aan extreme hitte, zoals zonlicht.
- Gebruik dit apparaat niet in de buurt van water.
- Reinig enkel met een droge doek.
- Blokkeer geen ventilatieopeningen. Installeer in overeenstemming met de instructies van de fabrikant.
- Installeer het apparaat niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren, warmteroosters, kachels of andere apparaten (inclusief versterkers) die warmte produceren.
- Zorg ervoor dat er niet op het netsnoer kan worden gelopen en dat het kan worden afgekend met name bij stopcontacten en het punt waar ze uit het apparaat komen.
- Gebruik alleen hulpstukken/accessoires die zijn gespecificeerd door de fabrikant.
- Koppel dit apparaat los tijdens onweer of wanneer het gedurende lange tijd niet wordt gebruikt.

 **Bluetooth**® is een handelsmerk op een geregistreerd handelsmerk van Bluetooth SIG Inc.



Richtsnoeren voor de bescherming van het milieu.

Dit apparaat mag niet aan het einde van de gebruiksduur in het huisvuil worden gestort, maar moet op een centraal punt voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische huishoudelijke apparaten worden weggegooid.



Dit symbool op het apparaat, instructiehandleiding en verpakking vestigt uw aandacht op deze belangrijke kwestie. De materialen die in dit apparaat worden gebruikt, kunnen worden gerecycleerd. Door gebruikte huishoudelijke apparaten te recyclen, draag je bij aan de bescherming van ons milieu. Vraag uw lokale autoriteiten om informatie over het punt van herinnering.



De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: <http://solixco.com/eudocs/>



WAARSCHUWING: Om te voorkomen dat mogelijke gehoorbeschadiging, niet luisteren op hoog volumeniveaus voor lange periodes. Voor uw eigen veiligheid, houd rekening met uw omgeving bij het gebruik van deze luidspreker. Niet geschikt voor kinderen.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.

SOLIX™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

SOLIX™

RONDO TRUE WIRELESS EARPHONES



ITEM#: 2580479

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS
LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS
ET CONSERVER POUR UNE UTILISATION FUTURE

Commencer

Retirez l'article de la boîte.

Veuillez conserver tous les emballages et manuels pour référence future.

Mode de synchronisation - synchronisation automatique:

Nom de synchronisation: Solix Rondo Earphones

Une fois que les écouteurs ont été enlevés de la station de chargement, ils s'ouvrent et tentent de s'adapter automatiquement. Lorsque les écouteurs sont couplés, le écouteur de gauche ou droit scintille en alternance rouge et bleu en attendant l'appariement avec un dispositif. Les écouteurs seront affichés dans la liste des équipements Bluetooth disponibles sous le nom de "Solix Rondo Earphones". Sélectionnez-les et connectez-les. Lorsque vous remettez les écouteurs à la station de charge, ils s'éteignent automatiquement et commencent à recharger en cas de besoin.

Lorsque vos écouteurs sont éteints, appuyez sur le bouton pendant 2 secondes pour ouvrir les écouteurs. Si vos écouteurs sont ouverts, appuyez sur le bouton pendant 2 secondes pour les éteindre.

Liste des boutons:

Appui long pendant 2 secondes	Arrêt/ Marche
Appui court	Lecture / pause / Répondre au téléphone / Raccrocher
Appuyer sur le bouton 2s	Rejeter l'appel entrant.
Appuyer sur le bouton deux fois	Recomposer le dernier numéro.

Indicateur LED

Mode de synchronisation	En utilisation	Chargement	Charge complète
Rouge et bleu clignotant lumière	lumière bleue clignotante	lumière rouge fixe	Écouteurs: le voyant rouge est éteint Boîtier de charge: le voyant rouge a cessé de clignoter et est un voyant rouge fixe

Spécifications techniques

Version bluetooth: 5,0

Fréquence bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz

Fréquence d'opération: 20Hz-20kHz

Puissance maximum transmise: 4dBm

Alimentation: batterie intégrée

Capacité de batterie: 40mAh/écouteur, 300mAh/boîtier de chargement

Tension de charge: DC 5V

Portée de fonctionnement: 10m

Autonomie: 3h

Temps de charge: 1-2h

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

- La batterie ne doit pas être exposée à une chaleur excessive telle que le soleil.
- Ne pas utiliser cet appareil près de l'eau.
- Nettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon sec.
- Ne bloquez aucune bouche d'aération. Installez conformément aux instructions du fabricant.
- N'installez pas l'appareil à proximité de sources de chaleur telles que radiateurs, sorties de chaleur, poêles ou autres appareils (y compris les amplificateurs) produisant de la chaleur.
- Protégez le cordon d'alimentation afin qu'il ne soit pas sur le passage et afin qu'il ne soit pas plié, en particulier au niveau des fiches, des prises de courant et du point de sortie de l'appareil.
- Utilisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.
- Débranchez cet appareil en cas d'orage ou pendant les longues périodes d'inutilisation.

 **Bluetooth** est une marque déposée sur une marque déposée de Bluetooth SIG Inc.



Lignes directrices pour la protection de l'environnement.

Cet appareil ne doit pas être jeté aux ordures ménagères à la fin de sa vie utile, mais doit être jeté dans un point central de recyclage des appareils électroménagers électriques et électroniques.



Ce symbole sur l'appareil, le mode d'emploi et l'emballage attirent votre attention sur cet aspect important. Les matériaux utilisés dans cet appareil peuvent être recyclés. En recyclant les appareils ménagers usagés, vous contribuez à la protection de notre environnement. Demandez à vos autorités locales des informations sur le lieu de recueillement.



Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante: <http://solixco.com/eudocs>



ATTENTION: Pour prévenir d'éventuels dommages auditifs, ne pas écouter à un volume élevé pendant de longues périodes. Pour votre propre sécurité, veuillez être conscient de votre environnement lorsque vous utilisez ces Haut-parleur. Ce n'est pas adapté aux enfants.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.

SOLIX™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

SOLIX™

RONDO TRUE WIRELESS EARPHONES



ITEM#: 2580479

**BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
BITTE LESEN SIE SICH DIESE ANLEITUNG GRÜNDLICH
DURCH UND BEWAHREN SIE AUF**

Erste Schritte

Entfernen Sie das Produkt aus der Verpackung.

Bitte bewahren Sie **alle** Verpackungen und Handbücher zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Verbindung herstellen - automatisch

Gerätename: Solix Rondo Earphones

Wenn Sie Ihre Kopfhörer aus der Ladestation entfernen, werden sie automatisch eingeschaltet und gekoppelt. Sobald die Kopfhörer gekoppelt sind, blinkt der LINKE oder RECHTE Kopfhörer abwechselnd rot und blau und wartet darauf, mit einem Gerät gekoppelt zu werden. Die Kopfhörer werden als "Solix Rondo Earphones" in der Liste der verfügbaren Bluetooth-Geräte angezeigt. Wählen Sie es aus und verbinden. Wenn Sie die Kopfhörer wieder in die Ladestation einsetzen, werden sie automatisch ausgeschaltet und bei Bedarf aufgeladen.

Wenn Ihre Kopfhörer ausgeschaltet sind, halten Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Kopfhörer einzuschalten. Wenn Ihre Kopfhörer bereits eingeschaltet sind, halten Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Kopfhörer auszuschalten.

Tasten-Funktionen

2 Sekunden gedrückt halten	Ein-/ausschalten
Kurzes Drücken	Pause/Play/Anruf entgegennehmen/auflegen
2 Sekunden gedrückt halten	Anruf ablehnen
Zweimal drücken	Wahlwiederholung

Kontrollleuchte

Verbindungsmodus	Im Betrieb	Ladevorgang	Geladen
Blinkendes rotes und blaues Licht	blinkendes blaues Licht	stetiges rotes Licht	Ohrhörer: rotes Licht ist aus Ladekoffer: Rotes Licht hört auf zu blinken und leuchtet konstant rot

Spezifikationen

Bluetooth version: 5.0

Bluetooth-frequenz: 2402-2480MHz

Frequenz bereich: 20Hz-20kHz

Größte trägerfrequenz: 4dBm

Stromversorgung: Akku

Akkukapazität: 40mAh (Ohrhörer), 300mAh (Ladehülle)

Ladespannung: DC 5V

Reichweite: 10m

Laufzeit: 3 Stunden

Ladezeit: 1-2 Stunden

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Der Akku darf keiner übermäßigen Hitze wie z.B. Sonnenschein ausgesetzt werden.
- Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wasser.
- Nur mit einem trockenen Tuch reinigen.
- Blockieren Sie keine Lüftungsöffnungen. Installieren Sie das Gerät gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers.
- Installieren Sie es nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern, Heizregistern, Öfen oder anderen Geräten (einschließlich Verstärkern), die Wärme erzeugen.
- Schützen Sie das Netzkabel vor Begehen oder Einklemmen, insbesondere am Stecker, Steckdosen und der Stelle, an der es aus dem Gerät austritt.
- Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller spezifizierte Aufsätze/Zubehörteile.
- Ziehen Sie den Stecker dieses Geräts bei Gewittern oder bei längerer Nichtbenutzung.

 **Bluetooth**® ist eine eingetragene Marke von Bluetooth SIG Inc.



Die ökologische Anleitung muss dieses Produkt.

Im Lebensabfahr einsetzet werden,wenn ihr Lebensdauer beendet wird.Aber sie müsse in der Zentrale verfahren werden, um leicht Electric und elektrische Küchen-und Haushaltsgeräte aus dem Umlauf zu ziehen.



Das Zeichen der Anleitung und Verpackung des Produktes werden Ihr Konzentrieren auf diese bedeutende Fragen überwältigen.Die Werkstoffe bom Produkt können zur Nutzung aus dem Umlauf gezogen werden.Indem man die genutzte Elektrogeräte weider benutzt,köne Sie ei nen wichtigen Beitrag beim Umweltschutz leisten.Erkundigung Sie sich die Informationen bei der zuständigen Behörden.



Wortlaut von der EU entsprechende. Erklärung kann man unter der folgenden Netzadresse erhalten. <http://solixco.com/eudocs>



WARNUNG: Um mögliche Gehörschäden zu vermeiden, sollten Sie längere Zeit nicht mit hoher Lautstärke hören. Zu Ihrer eigenen Sicherheit sollten Sie bei der Verwendung dieser Lautsprecher auf Ihre Umgebung achten. Nicht geeignet für Kinder.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.

SOLIX™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

SOLIX™

RONDO TRUE WIRELESS EARPHONES



ITEM#: 2580479

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DETENIDAMENTE
Y CONSERVAR PARA USO FUTURO

Empezando

Retire el artículo de la caja.

Conserve todo el embalaje y el manual para futuras consultas.

Modo de emparejamiento - Emparejamiento automático:

Nombre de emparejamiento: Solix Rondo Earphones

Retire sus auriculares de la estación de carga, se encenderán y se emparejarán entre sí automáticamente. Una vez que los auriculares estén emparejados, el auricular IZQUIERDO o DERECHO parpadeará en rojo y azul alternativamente en espera de emparejarse con un dispositivo. Los auriculares aparecerán como "Solix Rondo Earphones" en la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth disponibles. Selecciónelo y conéctese. Cuando vuelva a colocar los auriculares en la estación de carga, se apagarán automáticamente y comenzarán a cargarse si es necesario. Cuando sus auriculares estén apagados, mantenga presionado el botón durante 2 segundos para encenderlos. Si sus auriculares ya están encendidos, mantenga presionado el botón durante 2 segundos para apagarlos.

Función de la tecla:

Pulsación larga durante 2 segundos	Prender / apagar
Pulsación corta	Pausar música / reproducir música / contestar el teléfono / colgar
Mantenga presionado el botón durante 2 segundos	Rechazar la llamada telefónica
Presione el botón dos veces	Volver a marcar el último número

Función de la tecla:

Modo de emparejamiento	Trabajando	Cargando	Carga completa
Luz roja y azul intermitente	luz azul parpadeante	luz roja fija	Auriculares: la luz roja está apagada Estuche de carga: la luz roja dejó de parpadear y es una luz roja fija

Especificación:

Versión de Bluetooth: 5.0

Frecuencia de Bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz

Respuesta de frecuencia: 20Hz-20kHz.

Potencia máxima transmitida: 4dBm

Fuente de alimentación: batería incorporada

Capacidad de la batería: 40 mAh / auricular, 300 mAh / estuche de carga

Voltaje de carga: DC 5 V

Rango de operación: 10 m

Tiempo de juego: 3h

Tiempo de carga: 1-2 h

LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- La batería no debe exponerse a un calor excesivo, como la luz solar.
- No utilice el aparato cerca del agua.
- Limpiar solamente con un paño seco.
- No bloquee las aberturas de ventilación. Haga la instalación conforme a las instrucciones del fabricante.
- No lo instale cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, rejillas de calefacción, estufas u otros aparatos (incluidos amplificadores) que produzcan calor.
- Proteja el cable de alimentación para que no se pise ni se pellizque, especialmente en los enchufes, receptáculos de conveniencia y en el punto de salida del aparato.
- Utilice únicamente los aditamentos / accesorios especificados por el fabricante.
- Desenchufe este aparato durante tormentas eléctricas o cuando no se utilice durante largos períodos de tiempo.

 **Bluetooth** es una marca comercial en una marca comercial registrada de Bluetooth SIG Inc.



Directrices para la protección del medio ambiente. Este electrodoméstico no debe tirarse a la basura doméstica al final de su vida útil, sino que debe desecharse en un punto central para el reciclaje de electrodomésticos eléctricos y electrónicos.

Este símbolo en el electrodoméstico, el manual de instrucciones y el embalaje llama su atención sobre este asunto importante. Los materiales utilizados en este aparato se pueden reciclar. Al reciclar los electrodomésticos usados, contribuyes a un impulso importante a la protección de nuestro medio ambiente. Solicite a las autoridades locales información sobre el punto de recogida.



El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: <http://solixco.com/eudocs>



ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar posibles daños auditivos, no escuche a niveles de volumen altos durante períodos prolongados. Por su propia seguridad, tenga en cuenta su entorno cuando utilice estos auriculares. No apropiado para niños.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12

Camden Row, Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.

SOLIX™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

SOLIX™

RONDO TRUE WIRELESS EARPHONES



ITEM#: 2580479

**INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIE I ZACHOWAJ
DO UŻYTKU W PRZYSZŁOŚCI**

Pierwsze czynności

Wymij przedmiot z pudełka.

Zachowaj całe opakowanie i instrukcję do wykorzystania w przyszłości.

Tryb parowania - automatyczne parowanie:

Nazwa parowania: Solix Rondo Earphones

Po usunięciu słuchawek ze stacji ładowania, zostaną one automatycznie uruchomione i sparowane. Gdy słuchawki zostaną sparowane LEWA lub PRAWA słuchawka będzie mrugała naprzemiennie na czerwono i na niebiesko. Na liście dostępnych urządzeń Bluetooth słuchawki pojawią się jako urządzenie "Solix Rondo Earphones". Wybierz to urządzenie i połącz się z nim. Po odłożeniu słuchawek z powrotem do stacji ładującej, zostaną one automatycznie wyłączone i, jeżeli jest taka potrzeba, zaczną się ładować. Podczas gdy słuchawki są wyłączone, przyciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przez 2 sekundy, aby uruchomić urządzenie. Jeśli słuchawki są już włączone, przyciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przez 2 sekund, aby je wyłączyć.

Główna funkcja:

Naciśnij długo przez 2 sekundy	Włącz/Wyłącz
Naciśnij krótko	Zatrzymaj muzykę/Odtwarzaj muzykę/ Odbierz telefon/Rozłącz się
Naciśnij długo przycisk przez 2 sek.	Odrzuć rozmowę telefoniczną.
Naciśnij dwukrotnie przycisk	Wybierz ponownie ostatni numer.

Stan wskaźnika świetlnego

Tryb parowania	Pracuje	Ładowanie	Pełne naładowanie
Migające czerwone i niebieskie światło	migające niebieskie światło	ciągłe czerwone światło	Słuchawki douszne: czerwona lampka jest wyłączona Etui ładujące: czerwone światło przestało migać i świeci stałym czerwonym światłem

Specyfikacja

Wersja bluetooth: 5,0

Częstotliwości bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz

Zakres częstotliwości: 20Hz-20kHz

Max moc nadawania: 4dBm

Zasilanie: Wbudowana bateria

Pojemność baterii: 40mAh/słuchawki douszne, 300mAh/kaseta ładująca

Napięcie ładowania: 5V DC

Zakres działania: 10m

Czas odtwarzania: 3 godz

Czas ładowania: 1-2 godz

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Bateria nie powinna być narażona na nadmierne ciepło, takie jak słońce.
- Nie używaj tego urządzenia w pobliżu wody.
- Czyść wyłącznie suchą szmatką.
- Nie blokuj żadnych otworów wentylacyjnych. Zainstaluj zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta.
- Nie instaluj w pobliżu źródeł ciepła, takich jak kaloryfery, rejestratory ciepła, piece lub inne urządzenia (w tym wzmacniacze) wytwarzające ciepło.
- Chroń przewód zasilający przed nadegnięciem lub ściśnięciem, szczególnie przy wtyczkach, wygodnych gniazdach i miejscu, w którym wychodzą z urządzenia.
- Używaj wyłącznie dodatków/akcesoriów określonych przez producenta.
- Odłącz urządzenie od zasilania podczas burzy lub gdy nie jest używane przez dłuższy czas.

 **Bluetooth**® Jest zarejestrowanym znakiem handlowym Bluetooth SIG Inc.



Pokyny pro ochranu životního prostředí.

Tento spotřebič nesmí být na konci jeho životnosti vložen do domácího odpadu, ale musí být zlikvidován v centrálním místě pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických domácích spotřebičů.

Tento symbol na spotřebiči, uživatelské příručce a obalu upozorňuje na tuto důležitou otázku. Materiály použité v tomto zařízení lze recyklovat.

Recyklací použitých domácích spotřebičů přispíváte kochraně životního prostředí důležitým tlakem. Požádejte místní orgány o informace týkající se místa vzpomínek.



Úplné znění prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na této internetové adrese:
<http://solixco.com/eudocs>



VAROVÁNÍ: Abyste zabránili možnému poškození sluchu, nebudete po dlouhou dobu naslouchat vysokým hlasitostem. Pro vaši bezpečnost si prosím uvědomte své okolí při používání těchto reproduktor. Není vhodný pro děti.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.

SOLIX™ is a registered trademark of Audeo Innovations Ltd.

SOLIX™

RONDO TRUE WIRELESS EARPHONES



ITEM#: 2580479

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
POZORNĚ SI PROSÍM PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY
A USCHOVEJTE JE PRO BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ

Začínáme

Vyndejte položku z krabice.

Uschovejte si veškeré balení a příručku pro budoucí použití.

Párování, režim automatického párování:

Název pro párování: Solix Rondo Earphones

Vyjměte sluchátka z nabíjecí stanice, zapnou se a automaticky se spojí. Jakmile jsou sluchátka spárována, levá nebo pravá sluchátka budou střídavě blikat červeně a modře a čekat na spárování se zařízením. Sluchátka se v seznamu dostupných zařízení Bluetooth zobrazí jako "Solix Rondo Earphones". Vyberte ji a připojte se. Když sluchátka vložíte zpět do nabíjecí stanice, automaticky se vypnou a v případě potřeby se začnou nabíjet.

Když jsou vaše sluchátka vypnutá, zapněte sluchátka stisknutím a přidržením tlačítka po dobu 2 sekund. Pokud jsou vaše sluchátka již zapnutá, vypněte je stisknutím a přidržením tlačítka po dobu 2 sekund.

Klíčové funkce:

Dlouhé stisknutí na 2 sekundy	Zapnutí / Vypnutí
Krátké stisknutí	Pozastavení hudby/Přehrávání hudby/ Zvednutí hovoru/Odmítnutí hovoru
Dlouhé stisknutí tlačítka na 2 s	Odmítnutí telefonního hovoru.
Dvojité stisknutí tlačítka	Vytočení posledního volaného čísla.

Stav indikačního světla

Režim párování	V provozu	Nabíjení	Plné nabití
Blikající červené a modré světlo	blikající modré světlo	stálé červené světlo	Sluchátka: červené světlo nesvíti Nabíjecí pouzdro: červené světlo přestane blikat a je trvale červené světlo

Specifikace

Verze bluetooth: 5.0

Frekvence bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz

Frekvence provozu: 20Hz-20kHz

Maximální přenosový Výkon: 4dBm

Napájení: vestavěná baterie

Kapacita baterie: 40mAh/sluchátka, 300mAh/Nabíjecí pouzdro

Nabíjecí napětí: DC 5V

Provazní dosah: 10m

Doba přehrávání: 3h

Doba nabíjení: 1-2h

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

- Baterie nesmí být vystavena nadměrnému slunečnímu záření.
- Nepoužívejte tento přístroj v blízkosti vody.
- Čistěte pouze suchým hadříkem.
- Nezakrývejte žádné větrací otvory. Instalaci proveďte podle pokynů výrobce.
- Neinstalujte v blízkosti zdrojů tepla, například radiátorů, přímotopů, kamen nebo jiných přístrojů (včetně zesilovačů), které vydávají teplo.
- Chraňte zdrojový kabel před pošlapáním nebo přiskřípnutím, zejména u zásuvek, univerzálních zásuvek a v místě vývodu z přístroje.
- Používejte pouze doplňky/příslušenství uvedené výrobcem.
- Během bouřky odpojte přístroj ze zásuvky, nebo když není dlouhou dobu používán.

 **Bluetooth**® je ochranná známka zapsaná ochranná známka společnosti Bluetooth SIG Inc.



Pokyny pro ochranu životního prostředí.

Tento spotřebič nesmí být na konci jeho životnosti vložen do domácího odpadu, ale musí být zlikvidován v centrálním místě pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických domácích spotřebičů.

Tento symbol na spotřebiči, uživatelské příručce a obalu upozorňuje na tuto důležitou otázku. Materiály použité v tomto zařízení lze recyklovat.

Recyklací použitých domácích spotřebičů přispíváte kochraně životního prostředí důležitým tlakem. Požádejte místní orgány o informace týkající se místa vzpomínek.



Úplné znění prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na této internetové adrese:
<http://solixco.com/eudocs>



VAROVÁNÍ: Abyste zabránili možnému poškození sluchu, nebudete po dlouhou dobu naslouchat vysokým hlasitostem. Pro vaši bezpečnost si prosím uvědomte své okolí při používání těchto reproduktor. Není vhodný pro děti.

**Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeo Innovations Ltd., 12
Camden Row, Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.**
SOLIX™ is a registered trademark of Audeo Innovations Ltd.

SOLIX™

RONDO TRUE WIRELESS EARPHONES



ITEM#: 2580479

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
POZORNE SI PROSÍM PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY
A USCHOVAJTE ICH PRE BUDÚCE POUŽITIE

Začíname

Vyberte položku z obalu.

Uschovajte si všetko balenie a príručku pre prípad potreby v budúcnosti.

Režim párovania-Auto párovanie:

Názov párovania: Solix Rondo Earphones

Vyberte slúchadlá z nabíjacej stanice, zapnú sa a automaticky sa navzájom spárujú. Len čo sú slúchadlá spárované, buď slúchadlá vľavo alebo vpravo striedavo blikajú na červeno-modro a čakajú na spárovanie so zariadením. Slúchadlá sa v zozname dostupných zariadení Bluetooth zobrazia ako "Solix Rondo Earphones". Vyberte ju a pripojte sa. Keď vložíte slúchadlá späť do nabíjacej stanice, automaticky sa vypnú a podľa potreby sa začnú nabíjať. Keď sú vaše slúchadlá vypnuté, zapnite slúchadlá stlačením a podržaním tlačidla na 2 sekundy. Ak sú vaše slúchadlá už zapnuté, vypnite ich stlačením a podržaním tlačidla na 2 sekúnd.

Kľúčové funkcie:

Dlhé stlačenie po dobu 2 sekúnd	Zapnúť / Vypnúť
Krátke stlačenie	Pozastaviť hudbu/ Prehrať hudbu / Prijat' hovor / Zavesiť hovor
Dlhé stlačenie tlačidla na 2s	Odmietnutie hovoru.
Dvokrát stlačte tlačidlo	Opakované vytáčanie posledného čísla.

Stav indikátora

Režim párovania	Pracuje	Nabíja	Plne nabyté
Blikajúce červené a modré svetlo	blikajúce modré svetlo	stále červené svetlo	Slúchadlá do uší: červené svetlo nesvieti Nabíjacie puzdro: červené svetlo neprestalo blikáť a je to stále červené svetlo

Špecifikácia

Verzia bluetooth: 5,0

Frekvencia bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz

Frekvenčná charakteristika: 20Hz-20kHz

Maximálny prenášaný výkon: 4dBm


Napájanie: Vstavaná batéria

Kapacita batérie: 40mAh/slúchátka, 300mAh/nabíjacie puzdro

Nabíjacie napätie: DC 5V
Prevádzkový rozsah: 10m
Čas prehrávania: 3h
Doba nabíjania: 1-2h

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY

- Batéria nesmie byť vystavená nadmernému teplu, napríklad slnečnému žiareniu.
- Nepoužívajte tento prístroj v blízkosti vody.
- Čistite iba suchou handričkou.
- Nezakrývajte žiadne vetracie otvory. Inštalujte v súlade s pokynmi výrobcu.
- Neinštalujte v blízkosti zdrojov tepla, ako sú radiátory, ventilačné prieduchy, kachle alebo iné zariadenia (vrátane ohrievačov), ktoré produkujú teplo.
- Chráňte sieťový kábel, aby sa po ňom nechodilo alebo aby sa neudieral, najmä pri zástrčkách, zásuvkách a miestach, kde vystupuje zo zariadenia.
- Používajte len príslušenstvo/vybavenie určené výrobcom.
- Počas búry s bleskami alebo pri dlhodobom nepoužívaní odpojte toto zariadenie zo siete.

 **Bluetooth**® Bluetooth je registrovaná obchodná značka spoločnosti Bluetooth SIG Inc.



Pokyny pre ochranu životného prostredia.

Toto zariadenie sa na konci jeho životnosti nesmie vyhodiť do bežného komunálneho odpadu, ale musí sa zlikvidovať na zbernom mieste pre recykláciu elektroniky a domácich elektronických spotrebičov.

Tento symbol na zariadení, návod na používanie a baliaci materiál je tiež súčasťou procesu recyklácie. Materiál použitý v tomto zariadení je tiež možné recyklovať.

Recykláciou použitých domácich spotrebičov dôležitou mierou prispievate k ochrane životného prostredia. Informáciu o tom, kde sa nachádza najbližšie zberné miesto, môžete získať na miestnom úrade.



Plné znenie Vyhlásenia o zhode podľa nariadenia EÚ je možné nájsť na tejto internetovej adrese: <http://solixco.com/eudocs>



VAROVANIE: Aby ste predišli možnému poškodeniu sluchu, nepočúvajte dlhší čas pri vysokej hlasitosti. Pre vlastnú bezpečnosť venujte pozornosť svojmu okoliu keď používate tieto reproduktory. Nevhodné pre deti.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.

SOLIX™ is a registered trademark of Audeo Innovations Ltd.

SOLIX™

RONDO TRUE WIRELESS EARPHONES



ITEM#: 2580479

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI
LEGGERE CON CURA TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI
E CONSERVARLE PER RIFERIMENTI FUTURI

Inizio

Rimuovere il prodotto dalla scatola.

Conservare tutta la confezione e il manuale per riferimento futuro.

Modalità di associazione - associazione automatica:

Nome per l'associazione: Solix Rondo Earphones

Rimuovere l'auricolare dalla stazione di ricarica e l'auricolare si accenderà e si accoppierà automaticamente. Una volta che l'auricolare è accoppiato, o l'auricolare sinistro o destra lampeggerà alternativamente in rosso e blu, in attesa dell'accoppiamento con il dispositivo.

Le cuffie appariranno come "Solix Rondo Earphones" nell'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth disponibili. Selezionalo e connettiti. Quando si riposizionano le cuffie sulla stazione di ricarica, si spengono automaticamente e iniziano a caricarsi quando necessario.

Quando l'auricolare è spento, tenere premuto il pulsante per 2 secondi per accendere l'auricolare. Se le cuffie sono già accese, tenere premuto per 2 secondi per spegnerle.

Funzioni principali:

Premere a lungo per 2 secondi	Accendere/spegnere
Breve pressione	Pausa della musica/Riprodurre musica/ Rispondere al telefono/Riagganciare
Premere a lungo il pulsante per 2 secondi	Rifiutare la telefonata.
Premere il pulsante due volte	Ricomposizione ultimo numero.

Stato dell'indicatore luminoso

Modalità di associazione	Funzionamento	Caricamento in corso	Ricarica completa
Luce rossa e blu lampeggiante	luce blu lampeggiante	luce rossa fissa	Auricolari: la luce rossa è spenta Custodia di ricarica: la luce rossa ha smesso di lampeggiare ed è una luce rossa fissa

Specifiche

Versione bluetooth: 5.0

Frequenza bluetooth: 2402-2480MHz

Risposta in frequenza: 20Hz-20kHz

Potenza massima trasmessa: 4dBm

Fonte di alimentazione: batteria integrata

Capacità della batteria: 40mAh/auricolari, 300mAh/custodia di ricarica

Tensione di carica: CC 5V

Raggio di funzionamento: 10m

Tempo di riproduzione: 3h

Tempo di caricamento: 1-2h

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- La batteria non deve essere esposta a calore eccessivo come luce solare.
- Non usare questo apparecchio in prossimità di acqua.
- Pulire solo con un panno asciutto.
- Non ostruire le aperture di ventilazione. Installare secondo le istruzioni del produttore.
- Non installare in prossimità di fonti di calore come termosifoni, stufe, fornelli o altri apparecchi (inclusi gli amplificatori) che producono calore.
- Proteggere il cavo specialmente vicino alle prese e componenti, affinché non siano calpestati o stretti, e il punto di uscita dell'apparecchiatura.
- Utilizzare solo componenti/accessori specificati dal produttore.
- Scollegare l'apparecchio durante i temporali o se non viene utilizzato per lunghi periodi di tempo.

 **Bluetooth**® Bluetooth è un marchio registrato su un marchio registrato di Bluetooth SIG Inc.



Linee guida per la protezione dell'ambiente.

Questo apparecchio non deve essere gettato nella spazzatura domestica al termine della suo utilizzo, ma deve essere smaltito in un punto centrale per il riciclo di elettrodomestici elettrici ed elettronici.

Questo simbolo sull'apparecchio, il manuale di istruzioni e l'imballaggio mettono la vostra attenzione su questo importante problema. I materiali utilizzati in questo apparecchio possono essere riciclati.

Riciclando gli elettrodomestici usati, contribuisce a un aiuto importante nella protezione del nostro ambiente.



Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: <http://solixco.com/eudocs>



AVVERTENZA: Per prevenire eventuali danni all'udito, non ascoltare a volume troppo elevato per lungo tempo. Per la propria sicurezza, si prega di essere consapevole di ciò che accade intorno quando si utilizzano queste altoparlanti. Prodotto non adatto ai bambini.

Manufactured & Distributed by: Audeeo Innovations Ltd., 12 Camden Row, Dublin 8, D08 R9CN, Ireland.

SOLIX™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.